TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
N Link Co., Ltd.		107/28/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	News Chef, Inc.	
Street Address:	11-9, Azabudai 1 chome, Minato-ku	
Internal Address:	Da Vinci Kamiyacho 5F	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3534802	ALL STAR CHEF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)540-5818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215 540 9200

Email: gasmith@howsonandhowson.com

Correspondent Name: George A. Smith, Jr., Howson & Howson LLP

Address Line 1: 501 Office Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Fort Washington, PENNSYLVANIA 19034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ALL STAR CHEF

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK 900140018 REEL: 004035 FRAME: 0942 3534802

CH \$40.00

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George A. Smith, Jr.
Signature:	/George A. Smith, Jr./
Date:	08/03/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=all star chef#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004035 FRAME: 0943

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assigner: N Link Co., Ltd News Chef, Inc.

Subject: ALL STAR CHEF (and design)

U.S. Reg. 3,534,802

WHEREAS, N Link Co., Ltd (ASSIGNOR), a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of Japan, located and doing business at 9F, 8-14-11, Ginza, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, has assigned the following Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, to News Chef, Inc. (ASSIGNEE), a Corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located and doing business at Da Vinci Kamiyacho 5F, 11-9, Azabudai 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan:

<u>Trademark</u> <u>United States Registration Number</u>
ALL STAR CHEF (and design) 3,534,802

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to confirm the assignment of the Trademark and goodwill to ASSIGNEE in a form to be recorded by ASSIGNEE in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms the above-mentioned assignment, and does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified Trademark and in and to United States Registration Number 3,534,802 and any renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the right to recover for past infringement thereof, this assignment to be effective as of April 1, 2009.

AND, FOR SAID CONSIDERATION, ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such other proper instruments as may be required to enable ASSIGNEE to enjoy full ownership of the Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

RECORDED: 08/03/2009

N LINK CO., LTD

Name: Minoru Ishii
Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004035 FRAME: 0944